

BID TABULATION

BASE BID SCHEDULE A (AIP NO. 3-53-0152-046-2024) SOUTH APRON EXPANSION				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		M.E.M Enterprises, LLC. (apparent low bidder)		PNW Civil, Inc.		HB Hansen Construction, Inc.		SRV Construction, Inc.		Colacurcio Brothers, Inc.		Faber Construction Corporation	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A-1	Construction Survey and Staking	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 32,660.00	\$ 32,660.00
A-2	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 38,058.00	\$ 38,058.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 23,705.00	\$ 23,705.00
A-3	Installation and Removal of Silt Fence	LF	1,500	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10.74	\$ 16,110.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,500.00
A-4	Temporary Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,225.00	\$ 19,225.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 37,783.00	\$ 37,783.00
A-5	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 93,450.00	\$ 93,450.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 357,000.00	\$ 357,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 167,569.00	\$ 167,569.00
A-6	Demolition	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00
A-7	Geotextile Fabric	SY	2,760	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 8.84	\$ 24,398.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 14,490.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,800.00
A-8	Rock Slope Protection	SY	90	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,680.00
A-9	Aircraft Tie-Down Anchor	EA	6	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,841.33	\$ 11,047.98	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 7,656.00
A-10	Biofiltration Soil Mix	CY	170	\$ 200.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 26,010.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 25,160.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 25,840.00
A-11	Infiltration Trench	EA	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,443.00	\$ 15,443.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,876.00	\$ 9,876.00
A-12	Asphalt Pavement Removal, Full Depth	SY	490	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 15.41	\$ 7,550.90	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,270.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 15,190.00
A-13	Unclassified Excavation	CY	590	\$ 37.00	\$ 21,830.00	\$ 33.90	\$ 20,001.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 20,060.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 15,930.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 22,420.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 40,120.00
A-14	Rock Excavation	CY	750	\$ 140.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 69,750.00
A-15	Muck Excavation	CY	300	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 38,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 29,100.00
A-16	Excess Excavation	CY	18,370	\$ 23.00	\$ 422,510.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 257,180.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 367,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 367,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 220,440.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 468,435.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 477,620.00
A-17	Subbase Course	CY	490	\$ 150.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 88.57	\$ 43,399.30	\$ 138.00	\$ 67,620.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 58,310.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 61,250.00
A-18	Cement Concrete Pavement	CY	400	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 1,421.40	\$ 568,560.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 402,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 512,000.00	\$ 1,321.00	\$ 528,400.00
A-19	Pavement Marking, Yellow, Two Coat	SF	110	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 22.15	\$ 2,436.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,860.00
A-20	12-Inch HDPE Pipe	LF	40	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 3,320.00
A-21	6-Inch Perforated HDPE Underdrain Pipe	LF	260	\$ 120.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 46.09	\$ 11,983.40	\$ 58.00	\$ 15,080.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 91,260.00
A-22	Catch Basin	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,301.00	\$ 2,301.00
A-23	Cleanout	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 743.00	\$ 1,486.00
A-24	Drainage Outfall Structure	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,873.00	\$ 1,873.00
A-25	Concrete Valley Gutter	SF	890	\$ 42.00	\$ 37,380.00	\$ 35.32	\$ 31,434.80	\$ 31.00	\$ 27,590.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 31,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 29,370.00
A-26	Hydroseeding	AC	4.4	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 32,208.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 22,880.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 63,360.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 5,879.00	\$ 25,867.60
A-27	No. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824 Type C Cable	LF	70	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,030.00
A-28	PVC Conduit in Trench	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,646.00	\$ 3,646.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,830.00	\$ 3,830.00
A-29	Retroreflective Marker	EA	10	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 290.90	\$ 2,909.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 1,530.00
A-30	Taxiway Edge Light Fixture on New Base Can	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,908.00	\$ 2,908.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 2,595.00
TOTAL OF EXTENDED UNIT PRICE ITEMS AND LUMP SUM ITEMS LISTED ABOVE					\$ 1,605,780.00		\$ 1,370,287.28		\$ 1,452,360.00		\$ 1,516,850.00		\$ 1,574,500.00		\$ 1,804,585.00		\$ 1,734,921.60
WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX 8.7%					\$ 139,702.86		\$ 119,214.99		\$ 126,355.32		\$ 131,965.95		\$ 136,981.50		\$ 156,998.90		\$ 150,938.18
TOTAL (Base Bide Schedule A (AIP NO. 3-53-0152-046-2024) South Apron Expansion with WSST)					\$ 1,745,482.86		\$ 1,489,502.27		\$ 1,578,715.32		\$ 1,648,815.95		\$ 1,711,481.50		\$ 1,961,583.90		\$ 1,885,859.78

BID TABULATION

BASE BID SCHEDULE B (AIG NO. 3-53-0152-045-2024) Aircraft Fueling System Site Development				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		M.E.M Enterprises, LLC. (apparent low bidder)		PNW Civil, Inc.		HB Hansen Construction, Inc.		SRV Construction, Inc.		Colacurcio Brothers, Inc.		Faber Construction Corporation	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
B-1	Construction Survey and Staking	LS	1	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 13,064.00	\$ 13,064.00
B-2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18,619.00	\$ 18,619.00
B-3	Geotextile Fabric	SY	420	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 3.72	\$ 1,562.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,100.00
B-4	Subbase Course	CY	72	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 6,768.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 9,936.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 8,712.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,000.00
B-5	Fueling Equipment Concrete Pad	CY	50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 997.60	\$ 49,880.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 1,321.00	\$ 66,050.00
B-6	Fuel System Foundation Concrete	CY	38	\$ 900.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 1,201.60	\$ 45,660.80	\$ 950.00	\$ 36,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 35,150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 1,321.00	\$ 50,198.00
B-7	Fuel System Foundation Rebar & Anchor Steel	LB	4,432	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,728.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 15,955.20	\$ 2.30	\$ 10,193.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,160.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 11,744.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,296.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 39,888.00
B-8	Bollard	EA	29	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 31,204.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 26,680.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 1,396.00	\$ 40,484.00
B-9	4-Inch PVC Pipe	LF	70	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 45.94	\$ 3,215.80	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 4,620.00
B-10	Oil-Water Separator	EA	1	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 23,778.00	\$ 23,778.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 22,306.00	\$ 22,306.00
B-11	Cleanout	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 578.00	\$ 578.00
B-12	Communication Cable	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,254.00	\$ 7,254.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,902.00	\$ 7,902.00
B-13	Electrical Cable	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 39,231.00	\$ 39,231.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 42,711.00	\$ 42,711.00
B-14	Fuel Equipment Grounding	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,724.00	\$ 8,724.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,725.00	\$ 8,725.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,498.00	\$ 9,498.00
B-15	Miscellaneous Electrical Equipment Improvements	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 55,916.00	\$ 55,916.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 59,906.00	\$ 59,906.00
B-16	PVC Conduit in Trench	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 34,891.00	\$ 34,891.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 59,877.00	\$ 59,877.00
B-17	Miscellaneous IMC/RMC Conduit	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,088.00	\$ 20,088.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21,869.00	\$ 21,869.00
B-18	Hazardous Location Sealing Fittings	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,679.20	\$ 6,679.20	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,272.00	\$ 7,272.00
B-19	Handhole	EA	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,878.80	\$ 11,757.60	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00
TOTAL OF EXTENDED UNIT PRICE ITEMS AND LUMP SUM ITEMS LISTED ABOVE					\$ 375,243.00		\$ 382,215.00		\$ 385,069.60		\$ 357,060.00		\$ 410,541.80		\$ 442,266.00		\$ 488,742.00
WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX 8.7%					\$ 32,646.14		\$ 33,252.71		\$ 33,501.06		\$ 31,064.22		\$ 35,717.14		\$ 38,477.14		\$ 42,520.55
TOTAL (Base Bid Schedule B (AIG NO. 3-53-0152-045-2024) Aircraft Fueling System Site Development with WSST)					\$ 407,889.14		\$ 415,467.71		\$ 418,570.66		\$ 388,124.22		\$ 446,258.94		\$ 480,743.14		\$ 531,262.55

	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		M.E.M Enterprises, LLC. (apparent low bidder)		PNW Civil, Inc.		HB Hansen Construction, Inc.		SRV Construction, Inc.		Colacurcio Brothers, Inc.		Faber Construction Corporation	
TOTAL (Base Bide Schedule A (AIP NO. 3-53-0152-046-2024) South Apron Expansion with WSST)		\$ 1,745,482.86		\$ 1,489,502.27		\$ 1,578,715.32		\$ 1,648,815.95		\$ 1,711,481.50		\$ 1,961,583.90		\$ 1,885,859.78
TOTAL (Base Bid Schedule B (AIG NO. 3-53-0152-045-2024) Aircraft Fueling System Site Development with WSST)		\$ 407,889.14		\$ 415,467.71		\$ 418,570.66		\$ 388,124.22		\$ 446,258.94		\$ 480,743.14		\$ 531,262.55
GRAND TOTAL (Base Bid Schedules with WSST)		\$ 2,153,372.00		\$ 1,904,969.98		\$ 1,997,285.98		\$ 2,036,940.17		\$ 2,157,740.44		\$ 2,442,327.04		\$ 2,417,122.33

Discrepancies Noted:

The following informalities were noted in the bid amounts submitted by **M.E.M Enterprises, LLC.** (The correct amounts are reflected in the totals shown above).

- Base Bid Schedule A (AIP NO. 3-53-0152-046-2024) South Apron Expansion - Bid Item No. A-7; Geotextile Fabric total amount was incorrectly entered as \$10,736.40. The correct amount is \$24,398.40.
- Base Bid Schedule A (AIP NO. 3-53-0152-046-2024) South Apron Expansion - Bid Item No. A-9; Aircraft Tie-Down Anchor total amount was incorrectly entered as \$11, 048.00. The correct amount is \$11,047.98.
- Base Bid Schedule A (AIP NO. 3-53-0152-046-2024) South Apron Expansion - Bid Item No. A-12; Asphalt Pavement Removal, Full Depth total amount was incorrectly entered as \$7,550.00. The correct amount is \$7,550.90.
- Base Bid Schedule A (AIP NO. 3-53-0152-046-2024) South Apron Expansion - Bid Item No. A-19; Pavement Marking, Yellow, Two Coat total amount was incorrectly entered as \$2,436.00. The correct amount is \$2,436.50.
- Base Bid Schedule A (AIP NO. 3-53-0152-046-2024) South Apron Expansion - Bid Item No. A-25; Concrete Valley Gutter total amount was incorrectly entered as \$31,434.00. The correct amount is \$31,434.80.
- Base Bid Schedule A (AIP NO. 3-53-0152-046-2024) South Apron Expansion -Total of Extended Unit Price items and Lump Sum Items Listed Above - Total amount was incorrectly entered as \$1,356,623.10. The correct total amount is \$1,370,287.28.
- Base Bid Schedule A (AIP NO. 3-53-0152-046-2024) South Apron Expansion - Washington State Sales Tax 8.7% - Total amount was incorrectly entered as \$118,026.21. The correct total amount is \$119,214.99.
- TOTAL (Base Bide Schedule A (AIP NO. 3-53-0152-046-2024) South Apron Expansion with WSST) - Total amount was incorrectly entered as \$1,474,649.31. The correct total amount is \$1,489,502.27.
- Base Bid Schedule B (AIG NO. 3-53-0152-045-2024) Aircraft Fueling System Site Development - Washington State Sales Tax 8.7% - Total amount was incorrectly entered as \$33,251.71. The correct total amount is \$33,252.71.
- GRAND TOTAL (Base Bid Schedules with WSST) - Total amount was incorrectly entered as \$1,890,117.02. The correct total amount is \$1,904,969.98.

The following informalities were noted in the bid amounts submitted by **Faber Construction Corporation** (The correct amounts are reflected in the totals shown above).

- Base Bid Schedule B (AIG NO. 3-53-0152-045-2024) Aircraft Fueling System Site Development - Washington State Sales Tax 8.7% - Total amount was incorrectly entered as \$42,520.56. The correct total amount is \$42,520.55.
- TOTAL (Base Bid Schedule B (AIG NO. 3-53-0152-045-2024) Aircraft Fueling System Site Development with WSST) - Total amount was incorrectly entered as \$531,262.56. The correct total amount is \$531,262.55.